22 LC 125 0197

Senate Resolution 580

By: Senators Harper of the 7th, Walker III of the 20th, Goodman of the 8th, Anderson of the 24th, Hatchett of the 50th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Georgia Cattlemen's Association upon its 60th
- 2 anniversary; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Georgia Cattlemen's Association (GCA) operates with the aim to unite and
- 4 advance the cattle industry in Georgia through legislative representation, producer education,
- 5 market development, and community events; and
- 6 WHEREAS, established in 1961, producers recognized the need to combine their county
- 7 association efforts to improve the cattle industry in Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, representing over 5,000 members, the GCA is active through legislative and
- 9 regulatory efforts that include natural resource management, land-owner rights, animal health
- and well-being, and transportation; and
- 11 WHEREAS, for 60 years, the GCA has persevered through market downturns and the
- 12 pandemic, and it continues to thrive after each hardship; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 14 extraordinary company be appropriately recognized.

22 LC 125 0197

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 16 recognize and commend the Georgia Cattlemen's Association upon its 60th anniversary and
- 17 extend best wishes for many more years of successful operation.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 19 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Georgia
- 20 Cattlemen's Association.